

CITY OF HOSCHTON, GEORGIA
2023 LMIG Roadway Improvements
April 11, 2023

LINE NO.	GDOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. UNITS	Sunbelt Asphalt Surfaces, Inc.		Shepco Paving, Inc		Allied Paving, Inc.		Garrett Paving Company, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
0010	150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$32,095.00	\$32,095.00	\$26,150.00	\$26,150.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$19,815.20	\$19,815.20
		Bell Avenue from White Street to Hall Street										
0015	402-3103	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 9.5mm SUPERPAVE, TYPE II, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	180	\$155.00	\$27,900.00	\$172.25	\$31,005.00	\$175.00	\$31,500.00	\$186.05	\$33,489.00
0020	413-1000	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	340	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$3.50	\$1,190.00	\$0.01	\$3.40
0025	415-5000	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE OPEN GRADED CRACK RELIEF INTERLAYER, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	125	\$165.00	\$20,625.00	\$187.76	\$23,470.00	\$200.00	\$25,000.00	\$164.77	\$20,596.25
0030	432-0210	MILL ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 2 1/2 IN. DEPTH	SY	2,090	\$4.00	\$8,360.00	\$6.80	\$14,212.00	\$6.00	\$12,540.00	\$14.00	\$29,260.00
0035	653-1502	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	LF	1,755	\$3.00	\$5,265.00	\$1.44	\$2,527.20	\$1.95	\$3,422.25	\$3.00	\$5,265.00
0040	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	36	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$9.20	\$331.20	\$19.50	\$702.00	\$65.00	\$2,340.00
0045	706-1003	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, TP C	AC	0.12	\$11,000.00	\$1,320.00	\$4,500.00	\$540.00	\$39,000.00	\$4,680.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,440.00
		Hall Street from Bell Avenue to Broad Street										
0050	301-2160	SOIL-CEM STAB BASE CRS, 8 IN	SY	945	\$13.50	\$12,757.50	\$18.57	\$17,548.65	\$9.00	\$8,505.00	\$50.21	\$47,448.45
0055	301-5000	PORTLAND CEMENT	TN	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$258.41	\$7,752.30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
0060	402-3113	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5mm SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	110	\$155.00	\$17,050.00	\$165.68	\$18,224.80	\$190.00	\$20,900.00	\$163.08	\$17,938.80
0065	413-1000	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
0070	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$9.20	\$165.60	\$1.95	\$35.10	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
0075	706-1003	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, TP C	AC	0.07	\$11,000.00	\$770.00	\$4,500.00	\$315.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,276.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00
		Mulberry Street from Bell Avenue to Broad Street										
0080	301-2160	SOIL-CEM STAB BASE CRS, 8 IN	SY	970	\$13.50	\$13,095.00	\$18.57	\$18,012.90	\$9.00	\$8,730.00	\$50.21	\$48,703.70
0085	301-5000	PORTLAND CEMENT	TN	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$258.41	\$7,752.30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
0090	402-3113	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5mm SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	115	\$155.00	\$17,825.00	\$165.68	\$19,053.20	\$190.00	\$21,850.00	\$163.08	\$18,754.20
0095	413-1000	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	80	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$6.50	\$520.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$0.01	\$0.80
0100	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	18	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$9.20	\$165.60	\$1.95	\$35.10	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
0110	706-1003	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, TP C	AC	0.07	\$7,000.00	\$490.00	\$4,500.00	\$315.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,276.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00
		Walnut Street from Bell Avenue to Broad Street										
0115	301-2160	SOIL-CEM STAB BASE CRS, 8 IN	SY	815	\$13.50	\$11,002.50	\$18.57	\$15,134.55	\$9.00	\$7,335.00	\$50.21	\$40,921.15
0120	301-5000	PORTLAND CEMENT	TN	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$258.41	\$7,752.30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
0125	402-3113	RECYCLED ASPHALTIC CONCRETE 12.5mm SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	95	\$155.00	\$14,725.00	\$165.68	\$15,739.60	\$190.00	\$18,050.00	\$163.08	\$15,492.60
0130	413-1000	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	GAL	70	\$5.00	\$350.00	\$6.50	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$280.00	\$0.01	\$0.70
0135	653-1704	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAFFIC STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	LF	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$9.20	\$147.20	\$1.95	\$31.20	\$65.00	\$1,040.00
0140	706-1003	TURF ESTABLISHMENT, TP C	AC	0.07	\$7,000.00	\$490.00	\$4,500.00	\$315.00	\$46,800.00	\$3,276.00	\$12,000.00	\$840.00
		City Cemetery Drives										
0145		ASPHALT PATCHING - FULL DEPTH	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,896.00	\$5,688.00
0150		ASPHALT-RUBBER JOINT AND CRACK SEAL, TYPE "S"	LF	300	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.45	\$1,035.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
0155		COAL TAR EMULSION SEAL COAT	SY	2,720	\$5.00	\$13,600.00	\$1.73	\$4,705.60	\$2.50	\$6,800.00	\$3.25	\$8,840.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$227,000.00		\$236,675.00		\$244,253.65		\$352,648.05

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation
of bids received by the City of Hoschton
on April 11, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

Ken Peters
Engineering Management, Inc.

